SCHEDULE 5

ORANGE & ROCKLAND UTILITIES. INC.
GAS WORKING CAPITAL - SUMMARY

($000s)

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED

JUNE 30, 2008 JUNE 30. 2008

PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS AS ADJUSTED

February Update

OCT. 31,

2010

April Update

OCT. 31.

2010

DESCRIPTION

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXP. $ 5,804 $ (56) $ 5,748 $ 6,456 $ 7,293

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 1,353 - 1,353 1,425 1,425

PREPAYMENTS 3,185 - 3,185 4,711 8,505

WORKING CAPITAL REQUIREMENTS $ 10,342 $ (56) $ 10,286 $ 12,592 $ 17,223

APRIL 17, 2009 UPDATE - EXHIBIT G-2
SCHEDULES

ORANGE & ROCKLAND UTILITIES. INC.
CASH WORKING CAPITAL - GAS

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2008 AND OCTOBER 31, 2010
($DOOs)

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED

DESCRIPTION

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXP.

LESS:
PURCHASED GAS
UNCOLLECTIBLES
REGULATORY ITEMS

DEFERRED PURCHASED GAS EXP.
RESEARCH &DEVELOPMENT
PENSION AMORTIZATION
OPEB AMORTIZATION
GAS LOW INCOME PROGRAM
OUTREACH & EDUCATION
RATE CASE COSTS
GAS MAINS AMORTIZATION
MGP
CONSERVATION & DSM

WORKING CAPITAL REQUIREMENTS

CASH WORKING CAPITAL @ 1/8

(A) See Exhibit G-5, Summary, Page 3 of 3

JUNE 30, 2008 NORMALIZING

February Update

JUNE 30. 2008 OCT.31,

April Update

OCT. 31.

PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS (A) AS ADJUSTED 2010 2010

209,710 $ (2,931) $ 206,779 $ 201,271 $ 208,357

146.010 146,010 138,403 138,567
1,271 (26) 1,245 1,145 1,252

10.989 (1,503) 9,486 5,761 5,761
(10) 10 - 20 20

1,970 (505) 1,465 1,281 1460
1,359 (494) 865 621 562

34 (34) - -
-

- - (200) (200)
17 17 18 18

150 150 525 525
1,558 1,558 2,046 2,046

(68) 68

46,430 $ (447) $ 45,983 $ 51,651 $ 58,346

5,804 $ (56) $ 5,748 $ 6,456 $ 7,293

APRIL 17, 2009 UPDATE - EXHIBIT G-2
SCHEDULE8

ORANGE & ROCKLAND UTILITIES. INC.
GAS WORKING CAPITAL

PREPAYMENTS
($000s)

AVERAGE BALANCE FOR
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED

DESCRIPTION

LOCAL PROPERTY TAXES
INSURANCE
NYPSC ASSESSMENT
18A LEGISLATION
NYS GROSS RECEIPTS
NYS 1 % UTILITY TAX
NYS 2% AND 2.45% UTILITY TAX
INTEREST ON UNFUNDED DEBT

TOTAL AVERAGE PREPAYMENTS

FEBRUARY UPDATE APRIL UPDATE
JUNE 30, 2008 OCT. 31, OCT. 31,
PER BOOKS 2010 2010

$ 3,131 $ 4,654 $ 4,654
27 28 28

218 230 230
- - 3,794

(1) (1) (1)
(119) (125) (125)

(78) (82) (82)
7 7 7

3,185 $ 4,711 $ 8,505

ESCALATION FACTOR UTILIZED:

[…]

Contract Demand - $30.31 per Cot of
Contract
Demand

Contract Demand - $31.45 per Ccf of
Contract
Demand

Minimum Charge - $40.00 per month Minimum Charge -

rOth Ch

$42.00 per month

Other Charges: ges:er a

Rates and other provisions of the customers otherwise

applicable service classification

Rates and other provisions of the customers otherwise
applicable service classification'

Present Rider C

Delivery Charges:

First 3 Cd or less $21.50
All over 3 Cat 12.105 ¢ICd

Minimum Charge - $21.50 per month

Other Charges:

Rates and other provisions of the customer's otherwise
applicable service classification

Proposed Rider C

Delivery Charges:

First 3 Odor less $2422

All over 3 Cd 13.683 ¢/Col

Minimum Charge -

Other Charges:

$24.22 per month

Rates and other provisions of the customers otherwise
applicable service classification*

' Excluding the RDM Adjustment

Exhibit G-18

EXHIBIT - (SRP-2)
SCHEDULE .2

Billing Comparisons

Exhibit G-1 8

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

Monthly Billing Comparison
Reflecting Staff Proposed Rate Change

SCI Residential and Space Heating

Monthly Monthly Bill @ Monthly Bill @ Change

Use cc Present Rate Proposed Rate Amount Percent

0 $1535 $17.72 $2.37 15.44%

3 19.88 22.15 2.27 11.42%

10 32.92 35.25 2:33 7.08%

25 60.85 63.33 2.48 4.08%

50 107.40 110.13 2.73 2.54%

75 153.62 156.55 2.93 1.91%

100 199.84 202.98 3.14 1.57%

150 292.29 295.83 3.54 1-21%

200 384.73 388.68 3.95 1.03%

250 477.18 481.54 4.36 0,91%

300 569.62 574.39 4.77 0.84%

350 662.07 .667.24 5.17 0.78%

400 754.51 760.09 5.58 0.74%

450 846.96 852.95 5.99 0.71%

500 939.40 945.80 . 6.40 0.68%

700 1,309.18 1,317.21 8.03 0,61%

1000 1,863.85 1,874.32 10.47 0.56%

1500 2,788.30 2,802.85 14.55 0.52%

Exhibit G-18

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

Monthly Billing Comparison
Reflecting Staff Proposed Rate Change

SC2 General Service

Monthly Monthly Bill @ Monthly Bill @ Change
Use cc Present Rate Proposed Rate Amount Percent

0 $22.05 $25.55 $3.50 15.87%
3 26.52 29.91 3.39 12.78%

50 111.74 114.11 2.37 2.12%

100 201.75 203.01 1.26 0.62%
200 381.78 360.82 (0.96) -0.25%
300 561.81 558.62 (3.19) -0.57%

350 651.83 647.52 (4.31) -0.66%
500 921.87 914.23 (7.64) -0.83%
750 1,371.94 1,358.74 (13.20) -0-96%

1000 1,822.01 1,803.25 (18.76) -1.03%
2000 3,622.30 . 3,581.30 (41.00) -1.13%
3000 5,422.59 5,359.35 (63.24) -1.17%

4000 7,222.87 7,137.39 (85.48) -1.18%
5000 9,023.16 8,915.44 (107.72) -1.19%

7500 13,434.13 13,267.40 (166.73) -1.24%

10000 17,845.10 17,619.36 (225.74) -1.26%
15000 26,667.03 26,323.28 (343.75) -1.29%
20000 35,488.96 35,027.20 (461.76) -1.30%

Exhibit G-1 8

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

Monthly Billing Comparison
Reflecting Staff Proposed Rate Change

SC6 - Firm Transportation Service - Rate Schedule I (Residential)

Monthly Monthly Bill @ Monthly Bill @ Change
Use cc Present Rate* Proposed Rate` Amount Percent

0 $15.35 $17.72 $2.37 15.44%
3 19.73 22.03. 2.30 11.66%

10 32.41 34.87 2.46 7.59%

25 59.57 62.37 2.80 4.70%
50 104.85 108.21 3.36 3.20%
75 149.79 153.68 3.89 2.60%

100 194.74 199.15 4.41 2.26%
150 284.63 290.09 5.46 1.92%
200 374.52 381.03 6.51 1.74%

250 464.41 471.97 7.56 1.63%
300 . 554.30 562.90 8.60 1.55%
350 644.19 653.84 9.65 1.50%

400 734.08 744.78 10:70 1.46%

450 823.97 835.72 11.75 1.43%
500 913.86 926.66 12.80 1.40%

70D 1,273.42 1,290A1 16.99 1-33%
1000 1,812.76 1,836.04 23.28 1.28%
1500 2,711.67 2,745.42 33.75 1.24%

' For comparison purposes, roost of gas supply has been included in the bill amounts. The gas supply cost

is equivalent, on a per unit basis, to the cost of gas supply included In SC No. 1 and 2 bills at proposed rates.

Assumes purchase of receivables.

Exhibit G-18

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

Monthly Billing Comparison
Reflecting Staff Proposed Rate Change

SC6 - Firm Transportation Service - Rate Schedule I (Non-Residential)

Monthly Monthly Bill @ Monthly Bill @ Change
Use Iccfl Present Rate` Proposed Rate' Amount Percent

0 $22.05. $25.55 $3.50 15.87%

3 26.43 29.86 3.43 1298%
50 11025 113.19 2.94 2.67%

100 198.76 201.17 2.41 121%
200 375.80 377.13 1.33 0.35%
300 552.84 553.09 0.25 0.05%

350 64t36 641.07 (0.29) -0.05%
500 906.92 905.00 (1.92) -0.21%
750 1,349.52 1,344.90 (4.62) -0.34%

1000 1,792.11 1,784.80 (7.31) -0.41%
2000 3,562.50 3,544.39 (18.11) -0.51%
3000 5,332.88 5,303.98 (28.90) -0.54%

4000 7,103.27 7,063.57 (39.70) -0.56%
5000 8,873.66 8,823.16 (50.50) -0.57%
7500 13,209.87 13,128.99 (80-88) -0.61%

10000 17,546.09 17,434.81 (111.28) -0.63%
15000 26,218.52 26,046.45 (172.07) -0.66%
20000 34,890.95 34,658.10 (232.85) -0.67%

' For comparison purposes, a cost of gas supply has been included in the bill amounts. The gas supply cost

is equivalent, on a per unit basis, to the cost of gas supply included in SC No. I and 2 bills at proposed rates.

Assumes purchase of receivables.

Exhibit G-18

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

Monthly Billing Comparison
Reflecting Staff Proposed Rate Change

SC6 - Firm Transportation Service - Rate Schedule II

Monthly Monthly Bill @ Monthly Bill @ Change

Use c Present Rate* Proposed Rate* Amount Percent

1000 $1,880.44 $1,933.85 $53.41 2.84%

2000 3,614:92 3,656.18 41.26 1.14%

3000 5,349.41 5,378.51 29.10 0.54%

4000 7,083.90 7,100.83 16.93 0.24%

5000 8,818.38 8,823.16 4.78 0.05%

7500 13,154.60 13,128.99 (25.61) -0.19%

10000 17,490.81 17,434.81 . (56.00) -0.32%

15000 26,163.24 26,046.45 (116.79) -0.45%

20000 34,835.67 34,658.10 (177.57) -0.51%

25000 43,508.10 43,269.74 (238.36) -0.55%

.30000 52,180.53 51,881.39 (299.14) -0.57%

35000 60,852:96 60,493.03 (359.93) -0.59%

40000 69,525:39 69,104.67 (420.72) -0.61%

45000 78,197.62 77,716.32 (481.50) -0.62%

50000 86,870.25 86,327.97 (542.28) -0.62%

' For comparison purposes, a cost of gas supply hasbeen included in the bill amounts. The gas supply cost

is equivalent on a per unit basis, to the cost of gas supply included in SC No. I and 2 bills at proposed rates.

Assumes purchase of receivables.

Exhibit G-18

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

Bill Comparison for a Residential
Heating Customer

Reflecting Staff Proposed Rate Change

Month
Usage

LCr

Bill at
Present

Rates

Bill at
Proposed

Rates Increase

Percent
Increase

Jan 215 $412.47 $416.54 $4.07 0.99%
Feb 246 469.78 474.11 4.33 0.92%

Mar 193 371.79 375.68 3.89 1.05%

Apr 133 260.86 264.26 3.40 1.30%
May 80 162.87 165.84 2.97 1.82%
Jun 51 109.25 111.98 2.74 2.50%
Jul 44 96.23 98.90 2.67 2.77%

Aug 37 83.19 85.79 2.60 3.12%
Sep 37 83.19 85.79 2.60 _ 3.12%

Oct 44 96.23 98.90 2.67 2.77%
Nov 91 183.20 186.27 3.06 1.67%
Dec 169 . 327.42 331.12 3.70 1.13%

Total 1,340 $2,656.48 2$ .695.18 $38.70 1.46%

Average 112 $221.37 $224.60 $3.22 1.45%

e e 6 e 4

e e e s s e a s s ee

0

- 83

- ' I I 11 .^ 171 IT 'I I I

U' g 8 $

a 5

0 3

C gg
^3 gggg3'8

3
8N

^
^„
A

,^
d

S'8
d.

8 p
8

g'
1
^

5

m'
8

8
e'

gg
88 g

g
R 88.

$
8a e

m a
5 ^$ 5' - R g 5 g B B B g 3$

a A m I"

Case 08-G-1398
0 & R Gas Rate Case

Information Request to Staff- Set I
Responding Witness: Staff Accounting Panel

O&R Question 3:

Exhibit G-18

Uncollectibles - Referencing page 34 of the Staff Accounting Panel's testimony:
A. Please describe the Commission's Policy or past practice with regards to establishing the

uncollectible expense allowance included in the revenue requirement for NY utilities (i.e., is it